










12/11/2019

11/30/2019

ASSETS-CASH

Farmers & Drovers Checking 18 $1,084,500.73
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $51,462.32
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $102,924.65
F & D CD $132,939.22
F & D CD $200,000.00

F & D Money Market Act 75 $132,292.34

Farmers & Drovers Prem. Inv. Act 85 $397,043.21

Emprise Bank Business Savings $19,697.05

Farmers State Bank Money Market $89,773.00

TOTAL CASH INVESTMENTS $3,010,632.52

USD 417
INVESTMENTS/CASH BALANCES



12/11/2019

11/30/2019

ID NUMBER PURCHASE
DATE DURATION AMOUNT INTEREST

   RATE
ANNUAL 

INTEREST
MATURE
   DATE

FARMERS & DROVERS BANK

18750 12/17/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                0.40% 400.00$       12/17/2019
14375 3/30/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                0.60% 600.00$       3/30/2020
18933 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                0.50% 500.00$       4/23/2020
18934 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                0.50% 500.00$       4/23/2020
18935 4/23/2016 12 Month 50,000.00$                  0.50% 250.00$       4/23/2020
18941 5/7/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                0.50% 500.00$       5/7/2020
18940 5/7/2015 12 Month 50,000.00$                  0.50% 250.00$       5/7/2020
19080 7/6/2016 12 Month 200,000.00$                0.50% 1,000.00$    7/6/2020
18849 9/23/2016 13 Month 51,462.32$                  0.40% 205.85$       12/23/2019
18848 9/23/2016 13 Month 102,924.65$                0.40% 411.70$       12/23/2019
14365 11/2/2015 24 Month 132,939.22$                0.50% 664.70$       11/2/2019
18764 2/10/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                0.60% 600.00$       2/10/2020
18780 2/28/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                0.60% 600.00$       2/28/2020

TOTAL 1,287,326.19$             6,482.24$    

USD 417
TREASURERS INVESTMENT REPORT



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date Ending Balance
10/31/2019 $1,628,452.46 11/30/2019 $1,302,408.56

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
10/9/2019 Oct. 9th Checks 20874 Complete Works LLC $685.05
10/9/2019 Oct. 9th Checks 20905 Staples $69.90
10/9/2019 Oct. 9th Checks 20915 Tyner Insurance Group $23,671.00
10/28/2019 Oct. Checks 20928 Council Grove Life Center $1,185.00
10/28/2019 Oct. Checks 20929 Geary Community Hospital $255.27
10/28/2019 Oct. Checks 20930 Legal Shield $25.90
10/28/2019 Oct. Checks 20931 NH Dept of Health & Human Services $316.09
10/28/2019 Oct. Checks 20932 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. $500.00
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20934 ACT $175.00
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20935 Blythe, Brier M $27.47
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20936 Central Restaurant Products $5,924.10
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20937 Demco $477.75
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20938 Flint Hills Special Education Coop $151,377.00
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20939 Follett Library Resources $272.10
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20940 Kansas Department of Education $60.00
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20941 Liddick, Justine N $43.48
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20942 Scarce, Tara $178.64
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20943 School Specialty, Inc $223.68
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20944 Senseney Music Inc. $279.76
10/30/2019 Oct. 30th Checks 20945 Thermal Comfort Air, Inc. $12,424.00
11/5/2019 Oct. BCBS EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $53,262.30
11/8/2019 Oct. Guardian EFT Guardian $4,099.33
11/8/2019 Oct. Vision EFT Vision Direct $772.88
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20974 Adams Lumber Co., Inc $4,091.57
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20975 City Of Alta Vista $325.23
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20976 Amazon $2,295.83
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20977 Ben Moore Studio LLC $3,500.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20978 CG Republican $7.26
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20979 City Of Council Grove $1,698.51
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20980 Envision Industries, Inc $1,932.70
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20981 F&A Food Sales, Inc $1,674.13
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20982 Farmers State Bank $10.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20983 Follett Library Resources $1,330.21
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20984 Gerald Schumann Electric $660.85
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20985 Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC $5,201.51
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20986 JL Unruh LLC $14,059.43
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20987 Kansas Drug Testing, Inc $94.50
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20988 Kansas Gas Service $53.57

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
USD 417 Morris County



11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20989 Kansas Association of School Boards $75.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20990 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc $205.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20991 McDiffett Service $929.60
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20992 The Parts Place $818.66
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20993 Pepsi Bottling Group $1,308.25
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20994 Plank Road Publishing $135.85
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20995 Prairie Fire Coffee $146.20
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20996 Pur-O-zone Chemical Co., Inc. $723.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20997 Quill Corp. $15.84
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20998 Rays Apple Market $276.34
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 20999 Renaissance Learning $1,895.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21000 Shearer, Rebecca $329.44
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21001 SHI International Corp $287.08
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21002 Superior Systems LLC $383.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21003 The Home Depot Pro Institutional $191.99
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21004 Thrasher $31,400.00
11/11/2019 Nov. 11th Checks 21005 Williams Janitorial Supply $2,931.35
11/12/2019 Nov. 12th Checks 21006 Amazon $7,504.85
11/12/2019 Nov. 12th Checks 21007 City Of Council Grove $73.26
11/12/2019 Nov. 12th Checks 21008 Quill Corp. $9.99
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks EFT Waste Management $492.49
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21009 Adams 66 Service $852.50
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21010 Apple Computer Corp. $2,093.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21011 Axe Equipment $766.36
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21012 Varsity Brands Holding Co., Inc $5,934.03
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21013 CASH (Farmers and Drovers Bank) $242.90
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21014 Central Mechanical Const Co, Inc $2,184.42
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21015 Century/United Companies, Inc $134.43
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21016 Dell Inc. $1,958.76
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21017 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. $4,798.98
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21018 FHM LLC $108.98
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21019 McREL International $2,526.63
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21020 Muckenthaler, Inc. $1,347.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21021 Pepsi Bottling Group $543.67
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21022 Pioneer Athletics $673.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21023 Services Unlimited Heating & $113.01
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21026 The Home Depot Pro Institutional $1,409.98
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21027 Brian T Hestermann $65.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21028 Western Associates, Inc $315.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21029 Williams Janitorial Supply $69.00
11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21031 Herbig, Robert J $120.41
11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21032 Litke, Taylor L $37.76
11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21033 Luce, Michael S $157.68
11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21034 Wright, Brandi R $101.36
11/20/2019 Nov. 20th Direct Deposit EFT FEDERAL RESERVE KC $301,941.33



11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $5,533.61
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks EFT CenturyLink $1,085.70
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks EFT Neopost/Neofunds $546.72
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21036 Varsity Brands Holding Co., Inc $2,096.91
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21037 Essdack $1,556.28
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21038 Haag Oil Company LLC $601.41
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21039 Harris School Solutions $10,848.39
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21040 Kansas Gas Service $280.66
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21044 Morris County Treasurer $3,600.00
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21045 Salina Scale Sales and Service, Inc $225.00
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21046 Southeast KS Education Service Center $267.76
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21047 Sports Connection $2,445.20
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21048 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc $783.44
11/21/2019 Nov. Bay Bridge EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC $11,200.73
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21049 Council Grove Life Center $1,185.00
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21051 Kansas Payment Center $263.00
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21055 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. $1,916.32
11/22/2019 Nov. EFTPS EFT Farmers & Drovers Bank $92,562.15
11/22/2019 Nov. Flex - Surency  EFT Surency $3,636.63
11/22/2019 Nov. KPERS EFT K P E R S $24,428.46
11/22/2019 Nov. KPERS EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees $203.25
11/22/2019 Nov. KPERS EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees $1,048.93
11/22/2019 Nov. KS W/H EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue $14,484.17
11/22/2019 Nov. Vision EFT Vision Direct $772.88
11/25/2019 Nov. 25th Checks 21057 Rays Apple Market $1,377.21
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC $952.79
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks EFT Evergy (Westar) $14,145.10
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks EFT Cintas Corp No. 3 $51.90
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks EFT MFA Oil Company Petro Card $5,094.29
11/29/2019 00015491 00015491 Nov. Farmers and Drovers bank statement - Payroll 

JAW, RevTrak, KTag/KS Turnpike tolls; Temp 
Transaction Number T0026540

$429.60

11/29/2019 00015493 00015493 BCBS 'dropped' retiree plan and in error billing was 
credited x2 in November - Will be reversed in 
December; Temp Transaction Number T0026542

$1,150.64

11/29/2019 Nov. EFTS EFT Verizon Wireless $178.55
11/29/2019 Nov. EFTS EFT Mailroom Finance Inc. $282.57
11/29/2019 Nov. Visa EFT Visa $12,442.48
11/30/2019 November 2019 November 2019 November 2019 $561,200.93

Sub Total $562,351.57 $888,395.47



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date
10/31/2019 ($198,471.19) 11/30/2019

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
9/26/2019 Sept. 26th Checks 20840 Convergent Ag Media, LLC $300.00
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21024 SHI International Corp $2,478.32
11/19/2019 Nov. 19th Checks 21025 Southwest Plains Regional Service Center $162.40
11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21030 Henton, Ehryn L $37.29
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks EFT MFA Oil $607.36
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21035 Ben Moore Studio LLC $500.00
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21041 Kansas Department of Education $135.00
11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks 21042 Leroy's Printing $350.00
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21050 Geary Community Hospital $255.27
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21052 Legal Shield $25.90
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21053 NH Dept of Health & Human Services $316.09
11/22/2019 Nov. Checks 21054 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. $500.00
11/25/2019 Nov. 25th Checks 21056 CORE Coalition: After Prom $1,171.17
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21058 Adams 66 Service $678.59
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21059 BD4 Distributing, Inc $1,492.88
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21060 Bolton Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep $269.17
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21061 Varsity Brands Holding Co., Inc $61.20
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21062 City Of Council Grove $1,559.18
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21063 Dollar General Corp $223.10
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21064 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. $4,943.90
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21065 Flint Hills Special Education Coop $194,232.00
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21066 John Deere Financial $208.76
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21067 Ka-Comm, Inc $45.00
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21068 Kansas Truck Equipment Co. Inc. $482.65
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21069 Lineage $228.00
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21070 McDiffett Service $729.70
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21071 Midwest Bus Sales, Inc $409.36
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21072 Navrat's, Inc $1,912.68
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21073 Pizza Hut $1,274.47
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21074 SHI International Corp $508.56
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21075 Staples $123.96
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21076 Summit Truck Group $521.87
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21077 Brian T Hestermann $1,030.00
11/26/2019 Nov. 26th Checks 21078 Western Associates, Inc $134.00

Sub Total $217,907.83

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Outstanding)
USD 417 Morris County



 Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding ExpectedGL - ActualGL 1 Difference
Beginning Balance   $1,628,452.46 + ($198,471.19) = $1,429,981.27 - $1,429,981.27 = $0.00
Deposits/Debits     $562,351.57 + $0.00 = $562,351.57 - $0.00 = $562,351.57
Withdrawals/Credits ($888,395.47) + ($19,436.64) = ($907,832.11) - $345,480.54 = ($562,351.57)
Sub Total $1,302,408.56 ($217,907.83) $1,084,500.73 $1,775,461.81 $0.00

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (GL Reconciliation)
USD 417 Morris County



Check Date Check Number Payee Type Amount
11/12/2019 21006 Amazon Accounts Payable $7,504.85
11/12/2019 21007 Council Grove (City of) Accounts Payable $73.26
11/12/2019 21008 Quill Corp. Accounts Payable $9.99
11/19/2019 EFT Waste Management Accounts Payable $492.49
11/19/2019 21009 Adams 66 Service Accounts Payable $852.50
11/19/2019 21010 Apple Computer Corp. Accounts Payable $2,093.00
11/19/2019 21011 Axe Equipment Accounts Payable $766.36
11/19/2019 21012 BSN Sports Accounts Payable $5,934.03
11/19/2019 21013 CASH (Farmers and Drovers Bank) Accounts Payable $242.90
11/19/2019 21014 Central Mechanical Const Co, Inc Accounts Payable $2,184.42
11/19/2019 21015 Century/United Companies, Inc Accounts Payable $134.43
11/19/2019 21016 Dell Inc. Accounts Payable $1,958.76
11/19/2019 21017 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. Accounts Payable $4,798.98
11/19/2019 21018 Flint Hills Music Accounts Payable $108.98
11/19/2019 21019 McREL International Accounts Payable $2,526.63
11/19/2019 21020 Muckenthaler, Inc. Accounts Payable $1,347.00
11/19/2019 21021 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $543.67
11/19/2019 21022 Pioneer Athletics Accounts Payable $673.00
11/19/2019 21023 Services Unlimited Heating & Accounts Payable $113.01
11/19/2019 21024 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $2,478.32
11/19/2019 21025 Southwest Plains Regional Service Center Accounts Payable $162.40
11/19/2019 21026 The Home Depot Pro Institutional Accounts Payable $1,409.98
11/19/2019 21027 The Tire Shop Accounts Payable $65.00
11/19/2019 21028 Western Associates, Inc Accounts Payable $315.00
11/19/2019 21029 Williams Janitorial Supply Accounts Payable $69.00
11/20/2019 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $301,941.33
11/21/2019 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Accounts Payable $5,533.61
11/21/2019 EFT CenturyLink Accounts Payable $1,085.70
11/21/2019 EFT MFA Oil - Diesel Delivery Accounts Payable $607.36
11/21/2019 EFT Neopost/Neofunds Accounts Payable $546.72
11/21/2019 21035 Ben Moore Studio LLC Accounts Payable $500.00
11/21/2019 21036 BSN Sports Accounts Payable $2,096.91
11/21/2019 21037 Essdack Accounts Payable $1,556.28
11/21/2019 21038 Haag Oil Company LLC Accounts Payable $601.41
11/21/2019 21039 Harris School Solutions Accounts Payable $10,848.39
11/21/2019 21040 Kansas Gas Service Accounts Payable $280.66
11/21/2019 21041 KSDE Accounts Payable $135.00
11/21/2019 21042 Leroy's Printing Accounts Payable $350.00
11/21/2019 21044 Morris County Treasurer Accounts Payable $3,600.00
11/21/2019 21045 Salina Scale Sales and Service, Inc Accounts Payable $225.00

Check Report
USD 417 Morris County



11/21/2019 21046 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $267.76
11/21/2019 21047 Sports Connection Accounts Payable $2,445.20
11/21/2019 21048 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc Accounts Payable $783.44
11/21/2019 EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC Payroll Liability $11,200.73
11/22/2019 21049 Council Grove Life Center Payroll Liability $1,185.00
11/22/2019 21050 Geary Community Hospital Payroll Liability $255.27
11/22/2019 21051 Kansas Payment Center Payroll Liability $263.00
11/22/2019 21052 Legal Shield Payroll Liability $25.90
11/22/2019 21053 GR-NH Dept of Health & Human Services Payroll Liability $316.09
11/22/2019 21054 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. Payroll Liability $500.00
11/22/2019 21055 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. Payroll Liability $1,916.32
11/22/2019 EFT Fed Taxes Payroll Liability $92,562.15
11/22/2019 EFT K P E R S Payroll Liability $24,428.46
11/22/2019 EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $1,048.93
11/22/2019 EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $203.25
11/22/2019 EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue Payroll Liability $14,484.17
11/22/2019 EFT Surency Payroll Liability $3,636.63
11/22/2019 EFT Vision Direct Payroll Liability $772.88
11/25/2019 21056 CORE Coalition: After Prom Accounts Payable $1,171.17
11/25/2019 21057 Rays Apple Market Accounts Payable $1,377.21
11/26/2019 EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC Accounts Payable $952.79
11/26/2019 EFT Cintas Corp #451 Accounts Payable $51.90
11/26/2019 EFT Evergy (Westar) Accounts Payable $14,145.10
11/26/2019 EFT Petro-Card 24 MFA Oil Accounts Payable $5,094.29
11/26/2019 21058 Adams 66 Service Accounts Payable $678.59
11/26/2019 21059 BD4 Distributing, Inc Accounts Payable $1,492.88
11/26/2019 21060 Bolton Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep Accounts Payable $269.17
11/26/2019 21061 BSN Sports Accounts Payable $61.20
11/26/2019 21062 Council Grove (City of) Accounts Payable $1,559.18
11/26/2019 21063 Dollar General Corp Accounts Payable $223.10
11/26/2019 21064 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. Accounts Payable $4,943.90
11/26/2019 21065 Flint Hills Special Education Coop Accounts Payable $194,232.00
11/26/2019 21066 John Deere Financial Accounts Payable $208.76
11/26/2019 21067 Ka-Comm, Inc Accounts Payable $45.00
11/26/2019 21068 Kansas Truck Equipment Co. Inc. Accounts Payable $482.65
11/26/2019 21069 Lineage Accounts Payable $228.00
11/26/2019 21070 McDiffett Service Accounts Payable $729.70
11/26/2019 21071 Midwest Bus Sales, Inc Accounts Payable $409.36
11/26/2019 21072 Navrat's, Inc Accounts Payable $1,912.68
11/26/2019 21073 Pizza Hut-Staab Management, Inc. Accounts Payable $1,274.47
11/26/2019 21074 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $508.56
11/26/2019 21075 Staples Accounts Payable $123.96
11/26/2019 21076 Summit Truck Group Accounts Payable $521.87
11/26/2019 21077 The Tire Shop Accounts Payable $1,030.00



11/26/2019 21078 Western Associates, Inc Accounts Payable $134.00
11/29/2019 EFT Mailroom Finance/Neopost Accounts Payable $282.57
11/29/2019 EFT Verizon Wireless Accounts Payable $178.55
11/29/2019 EFT Visa Accounts Payable $12,442.48
12/05/2019 EFT Guardian Payroll Liability $4,099.33
12/11/2019 21135 Bachura, Marita J Accounts Payable $47.71
12/11/2019 21136 Notable Incorporated Accounts Payable $99.00
12/11/2019 21137 Shearer, Rebecca Accounts Payable $69.60
12/11/2019 21138 Scarce, Tara Accounts Payable $303.69
12/11/2019 21139 Frost, Christina M Accounts Payable $171.60
12/11/2019 21140 Amazon Accounts Payable $6,823.17
12/11/2019 21141 Bolton Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep Accounts Payable $1,338.73
12/11/2019 21142 Central Mechanical Const Co, Inc Accounts Payable $4,219.52
12/11/2019 21143 Summit Truck Group Accounts Payable $678.88
12/11/2019 21144 Follett Library Resources Accounts Payable $47.20
12/11/2019 21145 Hiland Dairy Company Accounts Payable $5,335.99
12/11/2019 21146 KASB Accounts Payable $3,170.00
12/11/2019 21147 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc Accounts Payable $36.00
12/11/2019 21148 Midwest Bus Sales, Inc Accounts Payable $62.73
12/11/2019 21149 National Screening Bureau - NATSB Accounts Payable $50.20
12/11/2019 21150 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $532.10
12/11/2019 21151 Prairie Fire Coffee Accounts Payable $81.05
12/11/2019 21152 Pur-O-zone Chemical Co., Inc. Accounts Payable $871.50
12/11/2019 21153 Rays Apple Market Accounts Payable $270.45
12/11/2019 21154 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $1,654.50
12/11/2019 21155 Parts Place (The) Accounts Payable $453.48
12/11/2019 21156 The Tire Shop Accounts Payable $1,105.00
12/11/2019 21157 Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corp Accounts Payable $611.43
12/11/2019 21158 Kansas Office State Fire Marshal Accounts Payable $90.00
12/11/2019 21159 SHI International Corp Accounts Payable $22,607.40
12/11/2019 21160 Kenworth Accounts Payable $329.95
12/11/2019 21161 The Home Depot Pro Institutional Accounts Payable $51.64
12/11/2019 21162 Kansas Library Association Accounts Payable $190.00
Sub Total $825,228.45



USD417 Donations

Giving Party Amount Date Deposited Benefactor

Girl Scounts CG Troop #30083 $150.00 12/6/2019 Lunch Money for Students in Need
K‐Construction, Inc $200.00 12/6/2019 CGHS Baseball 
Council Grove Softball Club $400.00 12/6/2019 CGHS Baseball 
Council Grove PTO $100.00 12/6/2019 CGES ASP
First Congregational Church ‐ Diaconate Committee $200.00 12/6/2019 CGES Braves Superstore














































